
UC San Diego (4-9) -vs- Hawai'i (9-1)
02/24/2023 at Irvine, CA (Anteater Aquatics Complex)

 
 

 

Date: 02/24/2023
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Irvine, CA
Venue: Anteater Aquatics Complex

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC San Diego 2 0 4 1 7
Hawai'i 7 4 2 3 16

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:12 HAW G Lucia Gomez de la Puente
1st 6:33 HAW G Bia Mantellato Dias
1st 5:59 HAW G Emma van Rossum
1st 5:11 HAW G-E Libby Gault
1st 4:39 HAW G Jordan Wedderburn
1st 3:28 HAW G Camille Radosavljevic
1st 3:07 UCSD G Kendall Thomas
1st 0:14 HAW G Cila David
1st 0:01 UCSD G Courtney Okumura
2nd 5:40 HAW G Lucia Gomez de la Puente
2nd 4:47 HAW G Lot Stertefeld
2nd 2:58 HAW G Libby Gault
2nd 1:19 HAW G Emma van Rossum
3rd 4:44 HAW G-E Alba Bonamusa Boix
3rd 4:22 UCSD G-P Annika Arroyo
3rd 2:36 HAW G Jordan Wedderburn
3rd 2:22 UCSD G Kendall Thomas
3rd 1:42 UCSD G-E Caroline Christl
3rd 0:52 UCSD G Caroline Christl
4th 7:29 UCSD G-E Lucia Doak
4th 7:03 HAW G Lot Stertefeld
4th 4:26 HAW G-E Lucia Gomez de la Puente
4th 2:30 HAW G Cila David

Team Statistics

UCSD HAW
Shots 25 35
Goals 7 16
Assists 2 8
Points 9 24
Exclusions 7 6
Steals 5 10
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 5:24 UCSD E Abby Moll
1st 7:35 HAW E Raha Peiravani
2nd 1:55 HAW E Olivia Kistler
2nd 3:36 UCSD E-P Lucia Doak
3rd 0:38 UCSD E Grayson Mix
3rd 1:44 HAW E Morgan Rios
3rd 3:02 UCSD E Sofia Munatones
3rd 4:23 HAW E-P Camille Radosavljevic
3rd 5:04 UCSD E Annika Arroyo
4th 2:07 HAW E Morgan Rios
4th 4:39 UCSD E Lucia Doak
4th 6:31 UCSD E Kenzie Larson
4th 7:44 HAW E Lucia Gomez de la Puente



Individual
 
 
UC San Diego 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Katie Ward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Lexi Stahl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Olivia Seargeant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Caroline Christl 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Lauren Bellavia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
6 Kenzie Larson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Kayla Peacock 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-0
11 Lucia Doak 4 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0-0
12 Courtney Okumura 4 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1-0
15 Kendall Thomas 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Abby Moll 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Annika Arroyo 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Grayson Mix 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
20 Maddie Solares 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Sofia Munatones 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-1
25 Maja Layden 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 25 7 2 9 7 0 5 0 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Lexi Stahl 16:00 11 5
1B Katie Ward 16:00 5 8

Totals 16 13

Hawai'i 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Bridget Layburn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Emma van Rossum 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
4 Christina Mullane 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Roni Perlman 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0

6
Alba Bonamusa
Boix 4 1 1 2 0 0 3 1 0-1

7 Alia Burlock 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Cila David 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-1
9 Lot Stertefeld 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 1-0
10 Jordan Wedderburn 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Raha Peiravani 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

12
Camille
Radosavljevic 3 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0-0

13 Emilia Schorr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Bia Mantellato Dias 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Libby Gault 4 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
16 Morgan Rios 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
18 Tara Logan 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
20 Olivia Kistler 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0

21
Lucia Gomez de la
Puente 5 3 1 4 1 0 0 0 1-0
Totals 35 16 8 24 6 0 10 1 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Bridget Layburn 32:00 7 7

Totals 7 7


